

**AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO
BASIC SERVICES AGREEMENT**

This AMENDMENT NO. 4 (“Amendment”) to **BASIC SERVICES AGREEMENT** (“Agreement”) is entered into June 27, 2025 by and MiraCosta Community College District (“District”) and Mira Mesa Driving School (“Contractor”) with reference to the following Recitals, all of which are incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, on or about June 23, 2022, the Board of Trustees approved the award of RFP #08-22 for the Drivers Training Program;

WHEREAS, on or about August 1, 2022 the District and the Contractor entered into said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on or about June 13, 2023 the District and the Contractor entered into said Amendment No. 1; and

WHEREAS, on or about May 13, 2024 the District and the Contractor entered into said Amendment No. 2; and

WHEREAS, on or about May 21, 2025 the District and the Contractor entered into said Amendment No. 3; and

WHEREAS, the District and Contractor desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the District and Contractor, the District and Contractor agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amendment to Agreement. Update the Scope of Work as follows:

- Renew the third of four (4) additional one (1) year terms from August 1, 2025 – July 31, 2026.
- Fee Schedule to update as follows:

	Package Deal	3 Lesson Behind The Wheel	Single Lesson
Total Cost to Student	\$575.00	\$515.00	\$185.00
Mira Mesa Driving School	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$170.00
MiraCosta Portion	\$105.00	\$45.00	\$15.00

- **District to Pay:** \$470 per student for students who enroll in the package driver education and training program.
- **Contractor to Pay:** \$45.00 per student who enrolls in the behind-the-wheel-only training. Payments will be made to the district monthly with a list of students who have enrolled in the program.
- Any pricing adjustments for the Spring 2026 semester to be identified and finalized by the partings in writing no later than November 1, 2025.
- Increase by \$175,000.00 for a new total contract value of \$505,655.00

2. Effectiveness of Amendment. This Amendment shall be deemed effective as of the date set forth above.

3. Authority to Execute. The individuals executing this Amendment on behalf of the District and the Contractor warrant and represent that she/he is duly authorized to execute this Amendment on behalf of the District or Contractor, as applicable and to bind such Party to the terms hereof.

4. No Other Amendments. Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, no other term or condition of the Agreement is modified or amended.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the District and Contractor have executed this Amendment as the date set forth above.

<p style="text-align: center;">“DISTRICT” MIRACOSTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT</p> <hr/> <p style="text-align: center;">Tim Flood, Vice President Administrative Services</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">“CONTRACTOR” MIRA MESA DRIVING SCHOOL</p> <p>By: _____</p> <p>Title _____</p>
---	--